FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) WRD 3.2.00 RECORDATIO OMB 10.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PAT	04-20-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101329281 suments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 21(1) MAR - 2 AM 11: 42 Stephen A. Hutchins OPR/FINANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:David A. Funk Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Address: 1608 Summernight Terrace
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Colorado Spring s tate: CO ZIP: 80909
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🕸 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Des. 377,433
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes DXXNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William E. Hein, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 335	8. Deposit account number:
City: Loveland State: <u>C0</u> ZIP: <u>80539</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581 40.00 NP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. William E. Hein Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of February 28, 2000 Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & To Washingtor	

*

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephen A. Hutchins, am a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. Des. 377,433 entitled MATTRESS COVER, issued January 21, 1997; and

WHEREAS, the other joint owner, David A. Funk, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. Des. 377,433;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Stephen A. Hutchins, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said David A. Funk, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. Des. 377,433; the same to be held and enjoyed by said David A. Funk for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 18^{th} day of February, 2000, at Loveland, Colorado.

ss.

Stephen A. Hutchins

State of Colorado)) County of Larimer)

Before me this 1811+ day of February, 2000, personally appeared Stephen A. Hutchins, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed.

(Plublic Notar My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 03/02/2000